
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030655-2025 

Tender

UOW965 Refurbishment of Avon Hall Bathrooms

University of Worcester

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030655

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05449e 

Published 6 June 2025, 3:09pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

This tender is for the refurbishment of 4 bathrooms in the University of Worcester's Avon
Halls.

The contract will require the strip out of existing electrical services and bathroom fittings and
the installation of new fittings, internal redecoration and electrical services.

The works must be carried out over the summer period when the halls are unoccupied. The
works must be completed by 31 August 2025. We expect to award the contract by the end of
June/ early July.

A site visit will take place on Friday 13 June at 12 noon. Please confirm your attendance at this
site visit using the In-tend correspondence function.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030655-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030655-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030659-2025


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 1 September 2025

2 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45211310 - Bathrooms construction work

45453100 - Refurbishment work

Submission 

Tender submission deadline



Page 3 to 4

23 June 2025, 6:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofworcester

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofworcester

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofworcester
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofworcester


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

University of Worcester

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJR-8772-LLDP

Henwick Grove

Worcester

WR2 6AJ

United Kingdom

Email: uwtenders@worc.ac.uk

Website: http://www.worcester.ac.uk/

Region: UKG12 - Worcestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:uwtenders@worc.ac.uk
http://www.worcester.ac.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofworcester

	Contracting authority
	University of Worcester


		2025-06-08T00:10:38+0100
	TCPDF




